

Perkins Item ID :

GFS MPC :

Publication Hazmat Audit Flag :

FSE AM ID :

Last Baseline Update :

Packaging Level :

TP Brand Name :

Publication Hazmat Demand Audit Flag :

Recipient Name :

Core

Functional Name :

Info Provider : GLN :

Manufacturer : GLN :

Brand Owner : GLN :

GPC Description :

GPC Code :

GPC Type :

Target Market :

Country Origin of Product :

Product Status :

Preliminary Item Status Code :

Brand Name :

Sub Brand :

Product Profile :

Seafood HACCP Regulatory Act :

Seafood HACCP Regulatory Agency :

Seafood HACCP Regulatory Permit Identification :

Seafood HACCP Permit Start Date :

Seafood HACCP Permit End Date :

Storage and Handling Information

Type of Date on Packaging :

Temperatures :

Qualifier	Minimum		Maximum	
	Value	UOM	Value	UOM
Temperature at storage or handling	-10	FAH	10	FAH

Shelf Life : UOM :

Shelf Life From Arrival : UOM :

Variable Unit :

Marked with Batch Number :

Order Information

Order Sizing Factor : UOM :

Trade Item Contact Information

Contacts :

Contact Type	Additional Party ID Type	Additional Party ID Value	Available Time	Contact Address	Contact Description	Contact Name	GLN	Communication Channel
No items to show.								

Packaging

GTIN :

Quantity :

Product Code Type :

Recipient Item ID :

Product Code :

Short Name :

Long Name :

Case Description :

Barcode Type :

Barcode :

Pack Size Description :

Net Content : UOM :
 120.0000 Each

Product Type :
 Case

Unique Next Lower Level GTIN :
 0

Packaging Information

Packaging :

Level	Packaging Type	Feature	Function	Owner	Recycling		Sustainability Feature	Weight	Width	Height	Depth	Shape	Platform		Deposit	Asset
					Process Type	Scheme Code		Value	UOM	Value	UOM		Value	UOM		
No items to show.																

Product Level Properties

Is Base Unit ? :
 Yes

Is Consumer Unit ? :
 Yes

Dispatchable Unit ? :
 Yes

Invoice Unit ? :
 Yes

is Orderable unit ? :
 Yes

Is Packaging Returnable? :
 No

Are Non-Sold Items Returnable? :

Contents of Unmarked Children

Quantity of Inner Pack :
 12

Quantity Within Inner Pack :
 10

Individual Unit Minimum : UOM :
 Pound

Individual Unit Maximum : UOM :
 Pound

Contents - Pallet

Pallet TI :
 5

Pallet HI :
 9

Total Pallet Quantity :
 45

Qty Per Layer (TI) :

Qty Of Layers (HI) :

Measures

Gross Weight : UOM :
 25.034125 Pounds

Net Weight : UOM :
 22.8 Pounds

Front Face Type Code :

Depth : UOM :
 15.382 Inches

Width : UOM :
 22.57 Inches

Height : UOM :
 7.702 Inches

Volume : UOM :
 1.5474 Cubic Feet

Commercial Distribution Dates

Start Availability Date :
 08/02/2017

Production Variant Description :

Production Variant Effective Date :

Consumer Product Variant End Effective DateTime :

Discontinue Date :

Consumer Product Variant Identification :

Consumer Product Variant Reason :

Effective Date :
 08/02/2017

Marketing
 General Information

Benefits :

A wholesome & delicious whole wheat pita.

Brand Marketing Description :

General Description :

A wholesome & delicious whole wheat pita.

Product Activities :

Product Activity Type	Region Description
No items to show.	

Packaging & Storage

Consumer Storage Information :

Store Frozen

Consumer Usage Information :

Preparation & Cooking

Preparation Type :

HEAT_AND_SERVE

Prep & Cook Suggestions :

Thaw in room temperature for about 30 minutes. Lightly oil each side and grill until golden brown. Top with Olympia's Gyros, Hand Stacked Gyros, or your favorite topping. Wrap to create your

Serving Suggestion :

perfect sandwich. Serve bubble side up.

Olympia Foods suggests that one pita may be served whole, halved, or in quarters for sandwiches, soups, or salads.

Growing Method

Organic :

Marketing Claims

Is Marked Recyclable ? :

Genetically Modified Declaration Code :

Packaging Accreditations and Certifications

Agency Bio :

Agriculture Biologique :

Aquaculture Council Certification Certified :

Austria Bio Garantie :

Best Aquaculture Practices Certified :

Best Aquaculture Practices 2 Stars :

Best Aquaculture Practices 3 Stars :

Best Aquaculture Practices 4 Stars :

Bio Austria Label :

Bio Czech Label :

Bio Fish :

Bio Label German :

Bio Ring Allgäu :

Bio Swiss Bud Seal :

Biodegradable Logo :

Bioland :

Bioland Ennstal :

BIOS Kontrolle :

Certified Angus Beef (CAB) :

CosmeBIO :

<u>Organic Certifying Body Debio :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Dolphin Safe Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>UL Eco-Logo Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Fair Trade Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Food Alliance Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Forest Stewardship Council FSC Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Gluten Free Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>GMO Marked :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Is Packaging marked with Green Dot :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Green Restaurant Association Endorsed :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Green Seal Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Label Rouge product :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Marine Stewardship Council Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Fair Trade MAX_HAVELAAR :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Non-GMO Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Biodegradable Ingredients :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Program for the Endorsement of Forest Certification PEFC :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Protected designation of origin :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Protected geographical indication :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Protected Harvest Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Rainforest Alliance Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Real California Milk :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Slk BIO :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Sustainable Forestry Initiative SFI Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Traditional specialty guaranteed :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>USDA Grade :</u> <input type="text"/>

Nutrition

Number of Servings per package :

Nutrient Relevant Data Provided :

Child Nutrition Flag :

Serving Size Information

Serving Sizes :

Serving Size		Serving Size Description	Basis Quantity		Basis Quantity Type Code	Preparation State	Daily Value Intake	Servings Per Package Description
Value	UOM		Value	UOM				
3	Ounce	pita	1	Ounce	By Serving	Heat And Serve		
Nutrition Type					Quantity Contained		Measurement Precision	Daily Value Intake Percent
					Value	UOM		
Cholesterol; method of determination unknown or variable (CHOL-)					0	Milligram	Approximate	0
Fat, total (FAT)					6	Gram	Approximate	9
Fatty acids, total saturated (FASAT)					1	Gram	Approximate	5
Fatty acids, total trans (FATR)					0	Gram	Approximate	
Iron, total (FE)							Approximate	15
Protein, total; method of determination unknown or variable (PRO-)					8	Gram	Approximate	
Salt Equivalent (SALTEQ)							Approximate	
Sodium (NA)					350	Milligram	Approximate	15
Sugars, total, expression unknown (SUGAR-)					1	Gram	Approximate	
Vitamin A; method of determination unknown (VITA-)					0	Number of International Units	Approximate	0
Total Diet Fiber (FIBTSW)					3	Gram	Approximate	12
Vitamin C; method unknown or variable (VITC-)					0	Milligram	Approximate	0
Calories Total (ENER-)					240	Kilocalorie	Approximate	
Calcium (CA)							Approximate	4
Calories from Fat (ENERPF)					50	Kilocalorie	Approximate	
Carbohydrates (CHO-)					39	Gram	Approximate	13
Carbohydrate, available (CHOAVL)						Gram		
Potassium (K)						Milligram		
Vitamin D; method of determination unknown or variable (VITD-)						Microgram		
Added Sugars (SUGAD)						Gram		

Diet Type Information

Diet Types :

Diet Type Code	Diet Type Sub Code	Certification
No items to show.		

Ingredients

Ingredients

Ingredients :

WHEAT FLOUR [STONE GROUND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE

Allergen Information

MONONITRATE, SUCROSE, VAN AND FOLIC ACID)], WATER, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONER (MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, Allergen Relevant Data Provided.

Allergens :

Allergen	Level Of Containment	Agency Name	Regulation Name
OO Oats GUAR GUM, L-CYSTEINE (VEGETABLE SOURCE), ENZYMES), CALCIUM PROPIONATE AS A MOLD INHIBITOR, OAT FIBER.	Contains	Olympia Food Industries, Inc.	Allergen Awareness
AE Eggs and Their Derivatives			
AF Fish and Their Derivatives			
AM Milk and its Derivatives			
AP Peanuts and Their Derivatives			
UW Wheat and Their Derivatives	Contains	Olympia Food Industries, Inc.	Allergen Awareness
AN Tree Nuts and Their Derivatives			
AY Soybean and its Derivatives	Contains	Olympia Food Industries, Inc.	Allergen Awareness
AC Crustaceans and Their Derivatives			

Hazmat

Is Hazmat :

FALSE

Hazmat UN Number :

Hazmat Package Group :

Hazmat Manifest Code :

Hazmat MSDS No :

Hazmat Emergency Phone :

Hazmat Chemical :

Hazmat Class (Sub-Risk) :

Attachments

View	Image Type of Information	File Camera Perspective	Created Date	Image	Image file name	Notes	Attachment Type	File Format Name	Content Description French	File Effective Start Date Time
	PRODUCT_IMAGE	Front - Centre	08/28/2017		20045059106079_A1C1.jpg		Item Image	jpg		
	PRODUCT_IMAGE	Front - Centre	08/28/2017		20045059106079_A1CC.jpg		Raw/Uncooked Image	jpg		
	PRODUCT_IMAGE	Front - Left	08/28/2017		20045059106079_A1LA.jpg		Case Image	jpg		
	PRODUCT_IMAGE	Front - Left	08/28/2017		20045059106079_B1LM.jpg		Open Case Image	jpg		

Publications

View	Recipient Item ID	Recipient Name	Recipient GLN	Publication Status	Command	Status	Status Date	Action Details	Last Publ
	320853	Gordon Food Service	0093901000002	Product Published		SYNC-CORE	09/11/2018 16:40	52788835.100939010000020045059000007US20045059106079REVIEW20045059106079Trade Item failed minimum audit requirement 20045059106079: Errors: Nutrition: Quantity or Daily Value Intake Percent must be present when Nutrition record exists (SALTEQ);	

PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT

Product Name: Whole Grain Pita Bread Code No.: 10607

Manufacturer: Olympia Food Industries Portion / Size: 3.0 oz

Creditable Grains

Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes No

Does the product contain non- creditable grains: Yes No How many grams: _____

Grain Groups A-G, Group H or Group I.

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: B

Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient	Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient per Portion A	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz equivalent B	Creditable Amount A ÷ B
Enriched Wheat Flour	22.68	16	1.42
Whole Wheat Flour	22.68	16	1.42
Total Creditable Amount			2.84

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.0 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.84 oz equivalent Grains.

ws



Signature

Helen Papantoniou

Printed Name

Vice President

Title

01/10/2017

Date